	Attry. Dockét No. RAM-PT018 \\ \tag{77} \tag{\tag{70}}	Express Mail No. EV748346075US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
f	OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008) 08 - 23 - 2006	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	103295373	ERSHEET 10/589128 FLY Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 AUG 2006
	To the Director of the U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office, Freat	the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	COVELEY, MICHAEL HUANG, YUPING	Name: CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-1122 FINCH AVENUE WEST
	Execution Date(s) <u>04/04/2005</u>	
	X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐	City: TORONTO
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City.
	Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: M3J 3J5
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	, w. a.e, pp.1864.61716.(6)	D. 1 dione 10.(3)
08/2	1/2006 ATRANI 00000054 10589128	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI	
	Internal Address:_VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information
	State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1234
	Phone Number: 215-568-6400	Expiration Date 08/09
	Fax Number: 215-568-6499	b. Deposit Account Number22-0493
	Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	Authorized User Name Robert J. Ballarini
	9. Signature: Signature	8/11/06 Date
		UOF

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Robert J. Ballarini, Reg. No. 48,684

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT

•

WHEREAS, MICHAEL COVELEY, whose full post office address & FRIKVIEW AVENUE, RICHMOND HALL, ONTAGO, L4C 6L2 is 1-1122 Finch Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, M3J-3J5, Canada is one of the inventors of an invention entitled



## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CATALOGUING AND POLING MOVEMENT IN AN ENVIRONMENT FOR PURPOSES OF TRACKING AND/OR CONTAINMENT OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES

as fully set forth and described in a PCT application filed in the Canadian Patent Office on February 11, 2005;

and whereas, CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1-1122 Finch Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, M3J 3J5, Canada, has acquired from the said MICHAEL COVELEY the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MICHAEL COVELEY hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in Canada, the United States, and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and



PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0801 to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from them;

AND MICHAEL COVELEY hereby covenants and agrees for himself, his heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted. MICHAEL COVELEY hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey his interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0802

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned has executed this
assignment this 4th	day of
6 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, RICHMO	MD thill, ONTARIO, LUC 612, CAMADA
<u> </u>	
Signature of Witness	MICHAEL COVELEY
ELMAS ELLIALTI	
Name of Witness	

REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0803

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YUPING HUANG, whose full post office address is 112 Carrington Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 7X6, Canada is one of the inventors of an invention entitled

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CATALOGUING AND POLING MOVEMENT IN AN ENVIRONMENT FOR PURPOSES OF TRACKING AND/OR CONTAINMENT OF INFECTIOUS DISEASES

as fully set forth and described in a PCT application filed in the Canadian Patent Office on February 11, 2005;

and whereas, CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1-1122 Finch Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, M3J 3J5, Canada, has acquired from the said YUPING HUANG the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said YUPING HUANG hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said CSTAR TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in Canada, the United States, and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0804

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned has executed this
assignment this 4th	day of, 2005, at
112 CARRINGTON DRIVE, RICHA	MONED HILL, ON, LUC 7X6, CANADA
	•
الليح-	1 huns
Signature of Witness	YUPING HUANG
ELMAS ELLIALI	
Name of Witness	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0805